
Table 1A: County Municipal Solid Waste Collection Per Capita By Descending Population Rank (CY 2005)1

County Population Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2005
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2004
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2003
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2002
Tons/Year Pounds/Day

2001 2 3 4 5 6

Miami-Dade 2,422,075 1.73 1.71 1.70 1.63 1.809.47 9.35 9.33 8.95 9.87

Broward 1,740,987 1.56 1.72 1.74 1.95 2.068.56 9.40 9.55 10.67 11.27

Palm Beach 1,265,900 1.61 1.55 1.56 1.69 1.618.80 8.52 8.56 9.23 8.83

Hillsborough 1,131,546 1.63 1.52 1.72 2.04 2.038.95 8.34 9.44 11.17 11.14

Orange 1,043,437 1.87 2.23 2.72 2.11 2.3910.23 12.22 14.91 11.58 13.08

Pinellas 947,744 1.79 2.41 1.85 2.06 2.179.81 13.20 10.12 11.28 11.86

Duval 861,150 3.20 1.96 2.66 2.10 2.5217.52 10.75 14.58 11.51 13.79

Lee 549,442 2.00 2.11 2.47 2.49 2.4210.94 11.56 13.54 13.63 13.27

Polk 541,840 1.97 1.81 1.78 1.61 1.7910.78 9.91 9.78 8.84 9.79

Brevard 531,970 2.21 2.10 2.21 2.37 3.0112.09 11.48 12.13 12.97 16.52

Volusia 494,649 1.50 2.24 1.87 2.22 1.888.21 12.25 10.22 12.16 10.28

Seminole 411,744 1.15 1.22 1.07 1.14 1.436.29 6.68 5.89 6.23 7.83

Pasco 406,898 1.21 1.32 1.55 1.45 1.526.61 7.26 8.52 7.97 8.32

Sarasota 367,867 1.68 1.87 1.34 1.45 1.699.21 10.26 7.35 7.94 9.26

Collier 317,788 1.96 2.26 2.29 2.42 2.2910.72 12.40 12.57 13.27 12.54

Marion 304,926 1.16 1.15 1.17 0.94 1.426.33 6.31 6.43 5.17 7.81

Manatee 304,364 2.09 2.04 2.19 1.70 1.4811.44 11.20 12.02 9.29 8.10

Escambia 303,623 1.81 1.41 1.81 2.06 3.349.90 7.73 9.92 11.29 18.30

Leon 271,111 1.50 2.22 1.66 1.77 1.768.22 12.17 9.08 9.68 9.63

Lake 263,017 0.95 1.20 1.20 1.41 1.475.19 6.56 6.59 7.73 8.03

Alachua 240,764 1.00 1.09 1.09 1.06 0.985.47 5.95 5.98 5.82 5.36

St. Lucie 240,039 1.18 1.62 1.20 2.37 2.676.48 8.86 6.58 12.98 14.62

Osceola 235,156 1.54 1.41 1.23 1.18 1.968.46 7.72 6.73 6.49 10.75

Okaloosa 188,939 1.35 2.19 1.28 1.51 2.997.38 11.97 7.00 8.28 16.36

Clay 169,623 0.86 0.96 1.24 1.33 1.194.72 5.24 6.80 7.30 6.55

Bay 161,721 1.41 1.39 1.84 1.72 2.837.70 7.59 10.07 9.44 15.51

St. Johns 157,278 1.72 1.88 1.89 1.87 1.879.44 10.30 10.33 10.22 10.25

Charlotte 154,030 1.41 1.04 1.14 1.54 2.797.71 5.71 6.26 8.42 15.26

Hernando 150,784 1.52 1.62 1.41 1.73 1.708.32 8.87 7.73 9.47 9.32

Martin 141,059 1.49 1.49 2.75 1.88 3.128.19 8.18 15.05 10.33 17.12

Santa Rosa 136,443 2.84 2.86 1.74 3.13 5.5315.58 15.68 9.54 17.15 30.32

Citrus 132,635 1.39 1.87 1.86 1.94 1.837.62 10.25 10.22 10.65 10.01

Indian River 130,043 2.48 3.17 2.91 3.40 3.1513.58 17.38 15.92 18.61 17.26

Highlands 93,456 1.42 1.22 1.09 1.36 1.347.77 6.70 5.98 7.46 7.35

Monroe 82,413 2.03 2.24 2.24 2.34 2.7311.11 12.30 12.29 12.81 14.96

Flagler 78,617 1.68 2.19 2.19 1.73 2.189.19 12.02 11.99 9.49 11.94

Sumter 74,052 0.87 0.86 0.85 1.09 0.864.76 4.73 4.66 5.95 4.72

Putnam 73,764 1.32 1.17 1.19 1.21 0.857.23 6.44 6.54 6.65 4.66

Nassau 65,759 1.52 1.68 1.58 0.97 2.088.35 9.20 8.68 5.33 11.41

Columbia 61,466 1.39 1.26 1.17 1.19 1.197.61 6.89 6.39 6.54 6.50

Walton 53,525 2.70 2.28 3.02 1.78 5.1014.79 12.50 16.55 9.76 27.93

Jackson 49,691 0.94 0.75 0.89 1.19 1.245.15 4.11 4.86 6.55 6.81

Gadsden 47,713 0.86 0.76 0.76 0.89 1.074.73 4.15 4.17 4.87 5.86

Hendry 38,376 1.08 1.28 1.35 1.48 1.785.90 7.03 7.40 8.08 9.77

Suwannee 38,174 0.90 3.61 3.44 4.76 5.034.94 19.78 18.86 26.07 27.56

Levy 37,985 0.75 1.18 0.72 0.72 0.794.12 6.49 3.94 3.92 4.35

Okeechobee 37,765 1.36 1.33 1.14 1.34 1.467.44 7.26 6.24 7.34 7.98

Desoto 32,606 0.98 0.99 0.82 1.01 1.275.38 5.40 4.48 5.53 6.96

Bradford 28,118 1.02 0.86 0.85 0.86 0.885.58 4.69 4.64 4.70 4.84

Hardee 27,333 0.79 0.85 0.89 0.87 1.294.30 4.66 4.86 4.79 7.07

Wakulla 26,867 0.37 0.41 0.79 0.61 0.502.05 2.26 4.35 3.36 2.72

Baker 23,953 0.88 0.84 0.84 0.86 0.974.83 4.59 4.58 4.71 5.31

Washington 23,097 0.85 0.58 0.58 0.57 1.344.67 3.15 3.15 3.15 7.34

Taylor 21,310 1.19 1.08 1.04 1.18 1.036.53 5.89 5.69 6.44 5.65

Madison 19,696 1.26 1.01 1.05 1.04 0.896.91 5.56 5.75 5.67 4.87

Holmes 19,157 0.74 0.35 0.30 0.54 0.554.05 1.92 1.63 2.95 2.99

Gulf 16,479 1.62 1.57 1.40 1.38 1.538.85 8.60 7.65 7.54 8.38

Gilchrist 16,221 0.55 0.59 0.46 0.42 0.393.02 3.25 2.54 2.28 2.12

Dixie 15,377 0.89 1.01 1.08 0.78 1.034.88 5.52 5.94 4.30 5.62

Union 15,046 1.13 0.92 0.99 0.91 0.856.19 5.05 5.41 4.96 4.63

Hamilton 14,315 0.51 0.36 0.20 0.31 0.402.81 1.95 1.12 1.72 2.21

Jefferson 14,233 1.08 0.78 1.00 1.00 1.105.89 4.27 5.49 5.49 6.03

Calhoun 13,945 0.44 0.48 0.50 0.64 1.302.41 2.62 2.73 3.53 7.14

Franklin 10,845 1.48 1.62 1.80 2.15 2.878.09 8.88 9.87 11.77 15.74

Glades 10,729 0.76 0.69 0.86 0.86 1.054.18 3.78 4.73 4.73 5.78

Lafayette 7,971 0.41 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.522.22 2.88 2.60 2.59 2.86

Liberty 7,581 0.78 0.68 1.40 0.95 0.624.28 3.71 7.66 5.23 3.41

1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data
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State 17,918,227 1.71 9.34 1.76 9.65 1.79 9.82 1.82 9.99 2.04 11.16
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2005

Tons/Year Pounds/Day
2004
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2002
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2001

1 Collection means Municipal Solid Waste landfilled, combusted and recycled.
2 From the 2000-01 Recycling and Education grant applications, using the 2000 official pop. estimates and 2000 Calendar Year data.
3 From the 2001 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2001 official pop. estimates and 2001 Calendar Year data.
4 From the 2002 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2002 official pop. estimates and 2002 Calendar Year data.
5 From the 2003 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2003 official pop. estimates and 2003 Calendar Year data
6 From the 2004 Municipal Solid Waste Data applications, using the 2004 official pop. estimates and 2004 Calendar Year data
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